M/s. BVR & Associates Company Secretaries LLP, the Audit 

& Associates Company Secretaries LLP as the Secretarial 

i.e., from 2025-26 to 2029-30. 

undertake the secretarial audit and issue the Secretarial Audit 

Personnel) Rules, 2014, as amended. 

55,000/- (Rupees fifty-five thousand only) per annum plus 
reimbursement of applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses 

Details of Directors seeking reappointment pursuant to Regulation 36 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings